
RESOLUTION NO. 1986-10

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE FEDERAL REVENUE
SHARING FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING June 30, 1986.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustment in the
1985-86 Federal Revenue Sharing Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular
session on this the 20th day of January, 1986:

ACCT.-OBJ. ACCOUNT TITLE
APPROVED
BUIX;EI'

AMENDMENTS
(Inc.IDec. )

AMENDED
BUIX;EI'

ESTIMATED REVENUES
it7 LI ()

...2a.3·Q-G-- Revenue Sharing $250,00.00 $12,500.00 $262,500.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

59100.315 Contributions to UTM
Stadium

0.00 $12,500.00 $ 12,500.00

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolution of the Board of County
Corrmissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall
be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Corrmissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE CCMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

~' ~, \\ ). -.J,-,~.9 L
"- \j-J~,-- ''-./'''-J'c:3:IV''-

.'

/
t>

/ / /7'" i/
/'//.A/~/,---

ACKNOWLECGE AND APPROVED:

/s/ SAM SINCLAIR
Chairman, Budget Corrmittee

Motion made by Corrmissioner~.-uS~j~n~c~]~a~j~r _
resolution be approved.

that the foreqoi.nqi.-----

,Motion seconded by Corrmissioner CharIes CU.1ver

Upon being put to a roll call vote motion carrled

AYE -"'-1c.L3 _
NAY 2
PASS_=L _
ABSENT---"'O _

.'
APPROVED:

/.J ,./.!
,,--( Id..-~~""~

H. C. Brundige, Countyxecutivets, lliunty"':Clerk

355


